Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

RaffAello-Astrum Financial Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 8333)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO ANNUAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Reference is made to the annual results announcement of RaffAello-Astrum Financial Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") dated 25 March 2022 (the "**Annual Results Announcement**"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Annual Results Announcement.

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of the Company would like to rectify the following inadvertent clerical error in the Annual Results Announcement:

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

Under the paragraph headed "CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS" on page 37 of the Annual Results Announcement, it was stated that the transfer books and register of members of the Company will be closed from Tuesday, 14 June 2022 to Friday, 17 June 2022, both dates inclusive. During such period, no share transfers will be effected. In order to qualify for attending the AGM, all transfer documents, accompanied by the relevant share certificates, must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong for registration no later than 4:30 p.m. on <u>Monday, 13 June 2022</u>.

Save as disclosed above, all other information and contents in the Annual Results Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board **RaffAello-Astrum Financial Holdings Limited Pan Chik** *Chairman and Chief Executive Officer*

Hong Kong, 28 March 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are:

Executive Directors

Mr. Pan Chik (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer) Mr. Tsang Kin Hung (Vice-chairman) Mr. Kwan Chun Yee Hidulf Ms. Yu Hoi Ling

Independent Non-executive Directors

Mr. Sum Loong Mr. Lau Hon Kee Ms. Yue Chung Sze Joyce

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page of the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (www.hkexnews.hk) for at least 7 days from the date of its publication and on the website of the Company (www.astrum-capital.com/raffaello-astrum/).